840.00 17017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY Congress Financial Corporation (Central)	07/31/2006	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAMCO Printed Tape & Label Co., Inc.
Street Address:	2200 South Wolf Road
City:	Des Plaines
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60018
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1701704	PAMCO PRINTED TAPE & LABEL CO., INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)531-7545

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (816) 460-2605

Email: bmcginley@sonnenschein.com,amhansen@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Brian R. McGinley

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 061080, Wacker Drive Station

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70012200-0015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian R. McGinley
Signature:	/brian r mcginley/
Date:	08/01/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003359 FRAME: 0263

900054551

Total Attachments: 3 source=wachovia release#page1.tif source=wachovia release#page2.tif source=wachovia release#page3.tif

July 31, 2006

Michael S. Blechman MSB Family Trust 2200 South Wolf Road Des Plaines, Illinois 60018

Re: Pamco Printed Tape & Label Co., Inc.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Reference is made to that certain Stock Redemption Agreement dated as of June 16, 2006 (the "Purchase Agreement") among Pamco Printed Tape & Label Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), MSB Family Trust ("MSB") and Michael S. Blechman (together with MSB, "Buyer"), and SPL Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and subsidiary of Jordan Industries, Inc., an Illinois corporation.

Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (Central), formerly Congress Financial Corporation (Central), acts as Intercompany Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") under that certain Intercompany Loan and Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated as of August 16, 2001, among those companies made party to the Security Agreement, including the Company, and any additional company made party to the Security Agreement through execution of a Joinder Agreement to the Security Agreement (collectively hereinafter referred to as, the "Companies"), and Collateral Agent, pursuant to which the Companies granted liens to the Collateral Agent in substantially all of their respective assets.

In connection with the Purchase Agreement and the Security Agreement, Collateral Agent hereby releases any and all liens solely with respect to (i) the "Shares" (as defined in the Purchase Agreement) and (ii) all of the assets of the Company. Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the Company and its agents to file any UCC termination statements evidencing same.

Sincerely,

WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION (CENTRAL)

formerly Congress Financial Corporation (Central)

Name: Away VIZUIF

Title:

TERMINATION AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AGREEMENT (this "Termination Agreement") is executed as of July 31, 2006, by and between Jordan Industries, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("JII"), and Pamco Printed Tape & Label Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation, formerly known as Pamco Holdings, Inc. ("Pamco"), and Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (Central), formerly known as Congress Financial Corporation (Central) ("WCF"), as follows:

- 1. JII and Pamco, among other companies, and WCF, in its capacity as Intercompany Collateral Agent, made and entered into an Intercompany Loan and Security Agreement, dated August 16, 2001, whereby pursuant to a joinder agreement, Pamco became an additional company subject to the Agreement, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Agreement").
- 2. To the extent that the Agreement binds Pamco, JII and Pamco hereby terminate the Agreement effective as of July 31, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination Agreement as of the date first set forth above.

JORDAN INDUSTRIES, INC.

By Jun Milda	
Name: Lisa M. Ondrula	
Title: Vice President	

PAMCO PRINTED TAPE & LABEL CO., INC.

By:// Mr Mydal	
Name: Lisa M. Ondrula	
Title: Vice President	

WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION (CENTRAL)

formerly Congress Financial Corporation (Central)

By:	
Name:	
Title:	

TERMINATION AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AGREEMENT (this "Termination Agreement") is executed as of July 31, 2006, by and between Jordan Industries, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("JII"), and Pamco Printed Tape & Label Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation, formerly known as Pamco Holdings, Inc. ("Pamco"), and Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (Central), formerly known as Congress Financial Corporation (Central) ("WCF"), as follows:

- 1. JII and Pamco, among other companies, and WCF, in its capacity as Intercompany Collateral Agent, made and entered into an Intercompany Loan and Security Agreement, dated August 16, 2001, whereby pursuant to a joinder agreement, Pamco became an additional company subject to the Agreement, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Agreement").
- 2. To the extent that the Agreement binds Pamco, JII and Pamco hereby terminate the Agreement effective as of July 31, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination Agreement as of the date first set forth above.

RECORDED: 08/01/2006

JORDAN INDUSTRIES, INC.

By:
Name: Lisa M. Ondrula
Title: Vice President
PAMCO PRINTED TAPE & LABEL CO., INC.
_
By:
Name: Lisa M. Ondrula
Title: Vice President
WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE
CORPORATION (CENTRAL)
,
formerly Congress Financial Corporation (Central)
$\bigcap A = 1/2$
By: Uniting Visit
Name: An THUNG VILLIFOA
Title: Prica